are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows: 

I. 	 The Parties agree Sections 3.2 and 3.3 of Part A of the General Terms and Conditions 
shall be deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following: 

3.2 	 If, within one hundred and thirty-five (135) days of conunencing the 
negotiation referred to in Section 3. I above, the Parties are unable to 
negotiate new terms, conditions and prices for a Subsequent Agreement, 
either Party may petition the Conunission to establish appropriate terms, 
conditions and prices for the Subsequent Agreement pursuant to 47